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Cabin Fever Tour,  April 26, 2019
Friday Morning Starting point North of the Hood River Bridge (Heritage Plaza Park and Ride) Drive time ~ 1:30

No. Mile Increment Instruction Comment
1 0.0 0.0 From Rest area, turn left onto Hwy 14 West    ZERO ODOMETER
2 1.2 1.2 R onto Hwy 141 Alt North
3 3.4 2.2 L @ Stop onto Hwy 141 North towards BZ Corner
4 11.4 8.0 R onto BZ Corner Glenwood Road
5 31.0 19.6 R @ Stop onto Glenwood Hwy (towards Goldendale)
6 32.1 1.1 Bear L (stay on Hwy) towards Goldendale
7 ~37.8 FYI Canyon view on L for the next few miles
8 44.5 FYI Campgrounds with toilets
9 55.5 23.4 Bear L towards Hwy 142 East
10 55.6 0.1 L @ Stop onto Hwy 142 East
11 66.4 10.8 R @ Stop onto Columbus St.
12 67.0 0.6 L onto Simcoe Drive
13 67.7 0.7 Ayutelas Restaurant on the Right. 67.7 Miles

Friday Afternoon From Goldendale to Richland Drive time ~ 2:05
No. Mile Increment Instruction Comment
14 0.0 0.0 Left out of Parking Lot onto Simcoe (west)   ZERO ODOMETER
15 0.1 0.1 R onto Roosevelt towards Hospital
16 0.5 0.4 R @ Stop onto Collins Drive
17 2.1 1.6 L onto Clyde Story Road
18 3.1 1.0 R @ Stop onto Bickleton Hwy
19 16.6 13.5 Watch for gravel on corners through Canyon
20 37.4 20.8 Enter Bickleton Last chance for pit stop
21 38.4 1.0 Veer L stay on Bickleton Hwy
22 56.0 17.6 R onto Alderdale Road
23 67.2 11.2 Keep Left (straight) onto McKinley Springs Road (Smith Rd)
24 77.9 10.7 Name change to Sellards Road
25 90.4 12.5 CS @ Stop (cross Hwy 221)
26 0.0 0.0 Cross Hwy 221 ZERO ODOMETER
27 7.1 7.1 L onto Travis Road.               
28 10.5 3.4 CS onto Webber Canyon Rd (name change)
29 17.1 6.6 R onto I-82 East towards Richland
30 22.2 5.1 R onto Exit 104 onto I-182 East
31 28.2 6.0 R onto Exit 5B Geo Washington Way (stay in R lane)
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32 29.0 0.8 R @ Light onto Columbia Point Dr
33 29.8 0.8 L into the Lodge at Columbia Point 120.2 Miles

Sat Morning From Richland to Dayton Drive time ~ 2:25
No. Mile Increment Instruction Comment
34 0.0 0.0 R out of Lodge onto Columbia Pt Dr.         ZERO ODOMETER
35 0.7 0.7 L @ Light onto Geo Washington Way    (middle Lane)
36 0.9 0.2 Merge onto I-182 East towards Pasco
37 5.5 4.6 R onto Exit 9 for Rd 68
38 5.9 0.4 L @ Light onto Rd 68
39 8.5 2.6 L onto Columbia River Road (towards Dent Road)
40 14.3 5.8 R onto Larkspur Dr that quickly changes into W Sagemoor Rd
41 18.0 3.7 L @ Stop onto Taylor Flats Rd
42 23.0 5.0 R onto Eltopia West Road
43 32.3 9.3 CS @ Stop, Cross Hwy 395,  Continue onto Blanton Road
44 0.0 0.0 After crossing Hwy 395                                   ZERO ODOMETER
45 6.5 6.5 R onto Overturf Rd.
46 13.0 6.5 Bear R onto Snake River Road
47 15.8 2.8 L @ Stop towards Kahlotus onto Moulton Rd.
48 22.2 6.4 R @ Stop onto Pasco Kahlotus Rd
49 23.0 0.8 L onto Burr Canyon Road
50 28.2 5.2 R into Windust Park Pit stop
51 0.0 0.0 Exit Park, turn R onto Hwy 263     ZERO ODOMETER
52 8.4 8.4 R @ Stop to stay on Hwy 263
53 9.1 0.7 R @ Stop onto Hwy 260 East
54 17.3 8.2 R onto Hwy 261 South toward Starbuck
55 31.5 14.2 Lyons Park on Right (Discover Pass Required)
56 38.8 7.3 R onto Main St in Starbuck
57 39.1 0.3 R @ Stop onto Tucannon
58 39.2 0.1 CS @ Stop onto Kellog Hollow Road
59 47.4 8.2 R onto McKay Alto Road
60 54.6 7.2 L onto Whetstone Rd
61 58.2 3.6 R @ "Y" onto Thorn Hollow Road
62 63.3 5.1 R @ Stop onto Eager Road
63 64.1 0.8 R @ Stop onto Hwy 12 West
64 65.9 1.8 Weinhard Café on Left. 126.4 Miles
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Sat Afternon From Dayton to Richland Drive time ~ 1:55
No. Mile Increment Instruction Comment
65 0 0.0 Head West on Main St,      Zero Odometer @ Weinhard Hotel ZERO ODOMETER
66 9.6 9.6 CS towards Hwy 124 (don't follow Hwy 12 @ left turn)
67 9.7 0.1 R @ Stop (cross traffic does not stop)
68 9.9 0.2 L onto Hwy 124
69 13.0 3.1 L onto Lower Waitsburg Road
70 13.5 0.5 Keep Right, stay on Lower Waitsburg Road
71 23.2 9.7 R onto Valley Grove Road
72 24.6 1.4 Rough bridge crossing….
73 25.9 1.3 CS @ Stop, then slight Left
74 25.9 0.0 L @ Stop onto HWY 125 South
75 29.7 3.8 R onto Harvey Shaw Road
76 33.3 3.6 L onto Loney Road
77 36.4 3.1 R @ Stop onto Sudbury Road
78 42.9 6.5 L @ "Y" onto Luckenbill Road
79 52.1 9.2 L @ Stop onto Touchet North Road
80 68.8 16.7 R onto Hwy 12  (Chevron Station on Left) Pit stop?
81 81.3 12.5 Keep Right to stay on Hwy 12
82 98.2 16.9 CS onto I-182 (merges with Hwy 12)
83 107.3 9.1 R onto Exit 5B onto Geo Washington Way
84 108.3 1.0 R @ Light onto Columbia Point Dr.
85 109.1 0.8 L into the Lodge at Columbia Point 109.1 Miles


